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STUDY DESIGN

1,061 selected participants
(2014: 903, 2013: 454)

Online survey 
from 9 April to 12 May 2015

84 network partners

5 startup regions 

Original



DSM 2015 | 3

STUDY DESIGN

Lower Saxony

Bremen

Schleswig-

Holstein

North Rhine-

Westphalia

Rhineland-

Palatinate

Saarland

Baden-

Württemberg

Hesse

Bavaria

Thuringia

Saxony-

Anhalt

Saxony

Brandenburg

Mecklenburg-West 

Pomerania

31.1%

(39%)

8.3% 

(7%)

10.3%

(8%)

11.5%

(8%)

7.9%

9.9%

(12%)

16.7%

(11%)

1.6%

(1%)

0.4%

(0%)

3.1%

(3%)

1.6%

(3%)

4.5%

(2%)

0.2%

(0%)15.1%

(9%)

3.3%

(4%)

0.3%

(2%)

1.9%

(2%)

1.5%

(3%)

0.6%

(1%)

Hamburg

88 participants

Rhine-Ruhr 

Metro area

109 participants

Stuttgart/

Karlsruhe

84 participants

Berlin

330 participants

Munich

122 participants

Federal states

defined and

analysed startup

regions

Variante 1

1,061 selected participants
(2014: 903, 2013: 454)

Online survey 
from 9 April to 12 May 2015

84 network partners

5 startup regions 



Their growth!
Startups have (or are targeting) 

significant employee and/or revenue 

growth.

3X3 INFORMATION ABOUT THE 3RD DSM

Their ability to innovate!
Driven by their technology and/or 

business models, startups are highly 

innovative. 

Their age!
Startups are younger than 10 years old. 

Startups are defined by 3 features:



DSM 2015 | 5

Drive entrepreneurship in our 

society.

3X3 INFORMATION ABOUT THE 3RD DSM

3 goals:
Present the development and significance of startups and identify 

research gaps.

Map out economic policy initiatives 

to strengthen Germany as a startup 

location and its regional 

ecosystems.
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DSM 

represents some:

3X3 INFORMATION ABOUT THE 3RD DSM

1,000 startups

3,000 startup founders

16,000 startup employees


